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Supporting Pennsylvanians with developmental disabilities and their families to achieve greater 
independence, choice, and opportunity in their lives. 

Agency with Choice (AWC)Financial Management 

Service (FMS) Organization Listing 

ODP Announcement 23-073 

AUDIENCE: 

• Individuals and families currently self-directing services or interested in self-

directing services through the AWC FMS model 

• Administrative Entities (AEs) 

• Supports Coordination Organizations (SCOs)  

• AWC FMS organizations 

PURPOSE: 

To provide a list of current AWC FMS organizations that are available to support 

participants and surrogates who have chosen to self- direct some or all of their Participant 

Directed Services (PDS) using the AWC FMS model and are in the Consolidated, Community 

Living, or Person/Family Directed Support (P/FDS) waivers. 

DISCUSSION: 

In order to ensure that AWC FMS services are available statewide, ODP requires that each 

AE have at least one qualified AWC FMS organization to provide AWC FMS. The table at the 

end of this document provides a complete listing of the AWC FMS organizations and the 

area in which they provide services across the state. 
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If there are any changes to the information contained in the table, the AWC or AE should 

notify the regional FMS lead. 

Note: These AWC FMS organizations are not to be confused with the statewide Vendor 

Fiscal/Employer Agent (VF/EA) FMS organization. Currently, ODP contracts with Palco Inc. 

to provide FMS to waiver participants who elect to use the VF/EA FMS model. 

For more information, regarding the two FMS models (AWC and VF/EA), please visit 

Participant Directed Services/Financial Management Services (www.myodp.org). 

QUESTIONS: 

Questions related to this communication may be directed to RA-

PWAWCMONITORING@pa.gov. 

 

https://www.myodp.org/course/index.php?categoryid=247
mailto:RA-PWAWCMONITORING@pa.gov
mailto:RA-PWAWCMONITORING@pa.gov
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ODP Regional FMS Leads 

Central Region 

Briana Smith 

Phone: 717-772 -7222 

Email: sbriana@pa.gov 

Northeast Region 

Shawn Lynn 

Phone: 570-963-4749 

E-mail: shlynn@pa.gov 

Southeast Region 

Nathifa Castro 

Phone: 215-560-1050 

Email: ncastro@pa.gov 

Western Region 

Brian Dengler 

Phone: 412-880-0594 

Email: brdengler@pa.gov 

ODP State Lead 

Pamela Bell 

Phone: 717-783-5770 

Email: pambell@pa.gov 

 

mailto:sbriana@pa.gov
mailto:shlynn@pa.gov
mailto:mpeashock@pa.gov
mailto:brdengler@pa.gov
mailto:pambell@pa.gov
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CENTRAL REGION AWCs 

County/Joinder AWC Contact 

Bedford/Somerset, Blair/Cambria University of 

Pittsburgh 

Medical 

Center (UPMC) 

Behavioral 

Health of the 

Alleghenies 

154 Lakemont 

Park Blvd. 

Altoona, PA 

16602 

Phone: (814) 

944-8179 

Lorrie Hetager 

hetagerlj@upmc.edu 
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Centre, 

Columbia/Montour/Snyder/Union, 

Cumberland/Perry, Dauphin, 

Lancaster, Lebanon, 

Lycoming/Clinton, 

Northumberland 

United 

Cerebral Palsy 

(UCP) of 

Central PA 

55 Utley Dr. 

Camp Hill, PA 

17011 

Phone: 

(717)737-3477 

Ext.360 

Jamie Fleck, AWC Director 

Jamie.Fleck@ucpcentralpa.org 

Franklin/Fulton The Arc of 

Franklin-& 

Fulton 

Counties 

2314 

Philadelphia 

Ave 

Chambersburg, 

PA 17202 

Phone: (717) 

264-4390  

Ext. 101 

Lorrie Miller 

lmiller@thearcoffranklinfultoncounties.com 

mailto:Jamie.Fleck@ucpcentralpa.org
mailto:lmiller@thearcoffranklinfultoncounties.com
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Huntington/Mifflin/Juniata Compass 

Community 

Connections 

31 S. Dorcas 

Street, Suite A 

Lewistown, PA 

17044 

Phone: (717) 

447-1820 

(717)248-6261 

Fax: (717) 248-

6264 

Beth Zong, Executive Director 

bzong@compass-community.org 

Ashley McCallips 

amccallips@compass-community.org 

York/Adams The Arc of 

York County 

497 Hill St 

York, PA 17403 

Phone: (717)-

846-6589 

Felecia Antkowiak 

fantkowiak@thearcofyorkcounty.org 

  

mailto:bzong@compass-community.org
mailto:amccallips@compass-community.org
mailto:joshleik@thearcofyorkcounty.org
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NORTHEAST REGION AWCs 

 County/Joinder AWC Contact 

Berks/Schuylkill Abilities in 

Motion 

210 N 5th St 

Reading, PA 

19601 

Phone: (610) 

376-0010 

Nikkole Painter, MSW 

Fiscal Management Services Program 

Director 

npainter@abilitiesinmotion.org 

Bradford/Sullivan, Tioga Futures 

Community 

Support 

Services, Inc. 

23 Main St 

Towanda, PA 

18848 

Phone: (570)-

268-1639 

Barbara Austin 

baustin@fcssonline.org 

Ms. Deb Bennett 

dbennett@fcssonline.org 

*Carbon/Monroe/Pike, Fitzmaurice 

Community 

Services Inc. 

Roisin Lambert 

Assistant Vice President 

mailto:npainter@abilitiesinmotion.org
mailto:baustin@fcssonline.org
mailto:dbennett@fcssonline.org
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2115 N 5th St 

Stroudsburg, 

PA 18360 

Phone: (570)-

213-4327 

rlambert@fitzmaurice.org 

*Carbon/Monroe/Pike, Wayne Human 

Resource 

Center 

294 Bethel 

School Rd 

Honesdale, PA 

18431 

Phone: (570)-

253-3782 

Patty Setzer 

patty.setzer@hrcinc.org 

Lackawanna/Susquehanna, 

Luzerne/Wyoming 

Caregivers 

America, LLC 

718 S State St 

Clarks Summit, 

PA 18411 

Phone: (570) 

586-6633 

Mia Haney 

MHaney@caregiversamerica.com 

Monica Stevens 

MStevens@caregiversamerica.com 

mailto:rlambert@fitzmaurice.org
mailto:patty.setzer@hrcinc.org
mailto:MHaney@caregiversamerica.com
mailto:MStevens@caregiversamerica.com
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Caregivers 

America, LLC 

2101 Memorial 

Hwy 

Dallas, PA 

18612 

Phone: (570) 

674-4500 

Lehigh, Northampton The Arc of 

Lehigh and 

Northampton 

Counties, Inc. 

2289 Ave A 

Bethlehem, PA 

18017 

Phone: (610) 

849-8076 

Karen Shoemaker, Executive Director 

kshoemaker@arcoflehighnorthampton.org 

Frank Barella, Director of Quality 

Improvement/Compliance 

fbarella@arcoflehighnorthampton.org 

Patrick Kreshock 

Director of Programs 

pkreshock@arcoflehighnorthampton.org 

*C/M/P (in the Northeast) had two AWC FMS providers prior to July 1, 2008, and 

was therefore permitted to maintain this arrangement. All other AEs have one 

AWC FMS organization available to serve waiver participants registered with that 

AE who express an interest in the AWC FMS model to self-direct their services. 

mailto:kshoemaker@arcoflehighnorthampton.org
mailto:fbarella@arcoflehighnorthampton.org
mailto:pkreshock@arcoflehighnorthampton.org
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SOUTHEAST REGION AWCs 

 

 

County/Joinder AWC Contact 

Chester, Delaware, 

Montgomery 

The Arc of Chester County 

900 Lawrence Dr. 

West Chester, PA 19380 

Phone: (610) 696-8090 

Fax: (610) 696-8300 

Jeanne Meikrantz, Executive Director 

jmeikrantz@arcofchestercounty.org 

Philadelphia, Bucks Caregivers America LLC 

2402 Orthodox St 

Philadelphia, PA 19137 

Phone: (215) 368-1044 

William Pecuch 

wpecuch@caregiversamerica.com 

Mia Haney 

MHaney@caregiversamerica.com 

Doris Anderson 

SEAWC@caregiversamerica.com 

  

mailto:jmeikrantz@arcofchestercounty.org
mailto:wpecuch@caregiversamerica.com
mailto:MHaney@caregiversamerica.com
mailto:SEAWC@caregiversamerica.com


Office of Developmental Programs Announcement 23-073  Page 11 of 13 
Publication Date: 08/22/2023 
 

Supporting Pennsylvanians with developmental disabilities and their families to achieve greater 
independence, choice, and opportunity in their lives. 

WESTERN REGION AWCs 

 County/Joinder AWC Contact 

Allegheny, Greene, 

Washington, Fayette, 

Lawrence, Westmorland 

PathWays of Southwestern 

Pennsylvania, Inc. 

655 Jefferson Ave 

Washington, PA 15301 

Phone: (724) 225-8145 ext. 671 

Karen Eshbaugh, AWC Program Director 

for PathWays of Southwestern PA 

keshbaugh@yourpathways.org 

Syndria Lowe, Regional Manager 

Allegheny County 

slowe@yourawc.org 

Evelyn Mumper, Regional Manager 

Westmoreland County 

emumper@yourawc.org 

Christine Dario, AWC Regional Manager 

Northern Allegheny County/Lawrence 

County 

cdario@yourawc.org 

Kristen Barnot, AWC Regional Manager 

Washington County, Fayette County, 

Greene County 

kabarnot@yourawc.org 

mailto:keshbaugh@yourpathways.org
mailto:slowe@yourawc.org
mailto:emumper@yourawc.org
mailto:cdario@yourawc.org
mailto:kabarnot@yourawc.org


Office of Developmental Programs Announcement 23-073  Page 12 of 13 
Publication Date: 08/22/2023 
 

Supporting Pennsylvanians with developmental disabilities and their families to achieve greater 
independence, choice, and opportunity in their lives. 

Beaver Beaver County Rehabilitation 

Center/BCRC 

131 Pleasant Drive 

Aliquippa, PA 15001 

Phone: (724) 378-4750 

Kay Podbielski, Director of Community 

Programs 

kpodbielski@BCRC.net 

Miranda Booth, AWC Liaison 

mbooth@bcrc.net 

Butler, Armstrong/Indiana Alliance for Nonprofit 

Resources 

127 South Main Street 

Butler PA 16001 

Rachel Perez 

rperez@anrinfo.org 

Jody Bard  

jbard@anrinfo.org 

Cameron/Elk, 

Clearfield/Jefferson, 

Crawford, McKean, Potter, 

Venango 

The Arc of Crawford Inc. 

222 Chestnut St 

Meadville, PA 16335 

Phone: (814) 724-7346 

Kirk Morrison, Program Specialist 

kmorrison@arcofcrawfordcounty.org 

Jentry Whiteman, Program Specialist 

jwhiteman@arcofcrawfordcounty.org 

Vicki Stonebraker, Operations Manager 

vstonebraker@arcofcrawfordcounty.org 

Clarion Clarion Vocational Services 

ISO, Inc. 

Laurie Snyder 

lsnyder@clarionvocationalservices.com 

mailto:kpodbielski@BCRC.net
mailto:kpodbielski@BCRC.net
mailto:jbard@anrinfo.org
mailto:kmorrison@arcofcrawfordcounty.org
mailto:jwhiteman@arcofcrawfordcounty.org
mailto:vstonebraker@arcofcrawfordcounty.org
mailto:lsnyder@clarionvocationalservices.com
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214 S 7th Ave Rm 13 

Clarion, PA 16214 

Phone: (814) 226-1076 

Cell (814) 229-1754 

Erie Dr. Gertrude A. Barber 

In Home Services Inc. 

100 Barber Place 

Erie, PA 16507 

Phone: (814) 878-4088 

Jaclyn Zacherl, Director of Family Focused 

Services 

Jzacherl@barberni.org 

Forest/Warren Community Resources for 

Independence (CRI), Inc. 

1003 West Pa Ave 

Warren, Pa 16365 

Phone: (814) 726-3404 

Jeff Berdinem, CRI Regional Manager 

jberdine@crinet.org 

Carl Berry, CRI E.D 

cberry@crinet.org 

Mercer The Arc of Mercer 

County/MCAR 

850 N Hermitage Rd. 

Hermitage, PA 16148 

Phone (724) 981-2950 

Lyndsey Q. Vogan 

Chief Operating Officer 

www.mercerarc.org 

Shirley Riffle 

IHCS Director 

sriffle@mercerarc.org 

 

mailto:Jzacherl@barberni.org
mailto:jberdine@crinet.org%3cmailto:jberdine@crinet.org
mailto:cberry@crinet.org
http://www.mercerarc.org/
mailto:sriffle@mercerarc.org

